JEM ACCESSORIES, INC.

SUBSEQUENT OWNERS.

LIMITED WARRANTY POLICY FOR MONSTER SMART PRODUCTS

1. WHAT THIS LIMITED WARRANTY COVERS: PERIOD OF COVERAGE

LAST UPDATED: MARCH 27, 2020

THIS LIMITED WARRANTY CONTAINS IMPORTANT INFORMATION ABOUT YOUR RIGHTS AND OBLIGATIONS, AS WELL AS LIMITATIONS AND EXCLUSIONS THAT MAY APPLY TO YOU.

OBLIGATIONS, AS WELL AS LIMITATIONS AND EXCLUSIONS THAT MAY APPLY TO YOU.

JEM ACCESSORIES, INC. ("JEM ACCESSORIES"), 32 BRUNSWICK AVE. EDISON, NEW JERSEY. USA, WARRANTS TO THE OWNER OF THE ENCLOSED MONSTER SMART-BRANDED PRODUCT CONTAINED IN THIS BOX ("PRODUCT") WILL BE FREE FROM DEFECTS IN MATERIALS AND WORKMANSHIP FOR A PERIOD OF ONE YEAR, NOTWITHSTANDING THE FOREGOING, THE WARRANTY PERIOD FOR A FACTORY REFURBISHED PRODUCT IS ONE (1) YEAR, EVEN IF INSTALLED BY A PROFESSIONAL, IF THE PRODUCT FAILS TO CONFORM TO THIS LIMITED. WARRANTY DURING THE WARRANTY PERIOD, JEM ACCESSORIES WILL, AT ITS SOLE DISCRETION, EITHER (A) REPAIR OR REPLACE ANY DEFECTIVE PRODUCT OR COMPONENT: WITH PROOF OF PURCHASE USING ORIGINAL DOCUMENTATION, REPAIR OR REPLACEMENT. MAY BE MADE WITH A NEW OR REFURBISHED PRODUCT OR COMPONENTS, AT JEM ACCESSORIES'S SOLE DISCRETION. IF THE PRODUCT OR A COMPONENT INCORPORATED WITHIN IT IS NO LONGER AVAILABLE, JEM ACCESSORIES MAY, AT JEM ACCESSORIES'S SOLE DISCRETION, REPLACE THE PRODUCT WITH A SIMILAR PRODUCT OF SIMILAR FUNCTION. THIS IS YOUR SOLE AND EXCLUSIVE REMEDY FOR BREACH OF THIS LIMITED WARRANTY, ANY PRODUCT THAT HAS FITHER BEEN REPAIRED OR REPLACED UNDER THIS LIMITED. WARRANTY WILL BE COVERED BY THE TERMS OF THIS LIMITED WARRANTY FOR THE LONGER OF (A) NINETY (90) DAYS FROM THE DATE OF DELIVERY OF THE REPAIRED PRODUCT OR REPLACEMENT PRODUCT, OR (B) THE REMAINING WARRANTY PERIOD, THIS LIMITED WARRANTY IS NOT TRANSFERABLE FROM THE ORIGINAL PURCHASER TO